________________________________________________________________________
UM3085E/UM3088E
 ±15kV ESD-Protected, Slew-Rate-Limited, Fail-Safe,
True RS-485 Transceivers
UM3085E/UM3088E SOP8/DIP8
General Description
The UM3085E, UM3088E are ±15kV ESD-protected, high-speed transceivers for RS-485

 Current-Limiting for Driver Overload
Protection
Ordering Information
Part Number Operating
Temperature Marking Code Packaging Type
UM3085EESA -40°C to +85°C UM3085EESA SOP8
UM3085EEPA -40°C to +85°C UM3085EEPA DIP8
UM3088EESA -40°C to +85°C UM3088EESA SOP8
UM3088EEPA -40°C to +85°C UM3088EEPA DIP8
Selection Guide
Part
Number
Guaranteed
Date Rate
(Mbps)
Low-Power
Shutdown
Slew-Rate
Limited
Driver/
Receiver
Enable
Shutdown
Current
(nA)
Transceivers
On Bus
±15kV
ESD
Protection
UM3085E 0.5 Yes Yes Yes 2 256 Yes
UM3088E 2.5 Yes Yes Yes 2 256 Yes
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
________________________________________________________________________